

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT  
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI  
DELHI-110007

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Ref. No. UE/ 273

/DU/M-54 (2014-2015) dated 3/3/15

Sealed percentage rate quotations are hereby invited from the contractors enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and any Govt./ public sector undertaking and working contractor of Delhi University for the work **Floor spring, water supply fittings and misc. work at International Guest House and Hindi Medium, 19/1 Cavalry Lane University of Delhi.** So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on 10/3/15

Sl No	Description of Items	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing Stainless Steel AISI 304 (18/8) kitchen sink as per IS : 13983 with C.I. brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required : Kitchen sink without drain board 470x420 mm bowl depth 178 mm	each	1	3094.45	3094
2	Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror polished, premoulded and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing to edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels. Granite of any colour and shade Area of slab upto 0.50 sqm	sqm	0.5	3724.7	1862
3	Providing and fixing double action hydraulic floor spring of approved brand and manufacture conforming to IS : 6315, having brand logo embossed on the body / plate with double spring mechanism and door weight upto 125 kg, for doors, including cost of cutting floors, embedding in floors as required and making good the same matching to the existing floor finishing and cover plates with brass pivot and single piece M.S. sheet outer box with slide plate etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. With stainless steel cover plate minimum 1.25 mm thickness	each	6	2020.05	12120
4	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) non-decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched commercial 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters : 35 mm thick including ISI marked Stainless Steel Butt hinges with necessary screws	sqm	1.65	1684.75	2780
5	Extra for providing lipping with 2nd class teak wood battens 25mm minimum depth on all edges of flush door shutters (over all area of door shutter to be measured).	sqm	1.65	348.45	575
6	Providing and fixing aluminium handles, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete : 125 mm	each	2	66.95	134
7	Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete 250x10 mm	each	1	90.65	91
8	Providing and fixing aluminium sliding door bolts, ISI marked anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868), transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with nuts and screws etc. complete : 300x16 mm	each	1	215.3	215
9	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyserpoints of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 a) 15 mm nominal bore	each	2	506.7	1013
10	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete. Semi rigid pipe, 32 mm dia	each	1	74.9	75
11	Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions : 30 cm length 15 mm nominal bore	each	2	58.95	118
12	Kota stone slab flooring over 20 mm (average) thick base laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab, including rubbing and polishing complete with base of cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) : 25 mm thick	sqm	8	1071.7	8574
13	Mirror polishing on marble work/Granite work/stone work where over required to give high gloss finish complete.	sqm	8	196.85	1575
14	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :				
a	1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	1	4921.7	4922
b	1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	cum	1	3672.8	3673
15	Providing and fixing aluminium tee channels (heavy duty) with rollers & stop end in pelmets as curtain rod	mtr	15	62.2	933
16	Providing & Fixing decorative high pressure laminated sheet of plain / wood grain in gloss / matt / suede finish with high density protective surface layer and reverse side of adhesive bonding quality conforming to IS : 2046 Type S, including cost of adhesive of approved quality. 1.0 mm thick	sqm	3.5	663.2	2321

19	Supply and fixing aluminium extruded section body tubular type universal hydraulic door closer (having logo with ISI, IS : 3564, embossed on the body, door weight upto 36 kg to 80 kg and door width from 701 to 1000 mm), with double speed adjustment with necessary accessories and screws etc. complete.	each	1	1027.2	1027
20	Repair of door window i/c taking out, P/F hinges, tower bolts, handles and repair wherever required & refixing the same complete in all respect as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge	each	3	334	1002
20	P/F 1 mm thick aluminium sheet in bathroom door etc complete.	sqm	1.5	874	1311
20	Disposal of building rubbish/ malb/ similar unserviceable/ malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste material by mechanical means, i/c loading & unloading as approved by Engineer-in-charge i/c cartage upto 12 km	cum	3	305.45	916
21	Opening the blocked SCI pipe provided in wall upto Vth floor height with necessary tools required at site etc complete	each	4	746	2984
22	Cleaning of underground/overhead R.C.C. & PVC water storage tank with six stage treatment process:	ltr	35000	0.2	7000
	a) Mechanical Dewatering.				
	b) Desilting and removal of left over dirty water and sludge with sludge removal pump.				
	c) Cleaning of walls, ceiling and floor by high pressure water jet equipment which create a pressure of 100 to 150 bar with antibacterial agent license from Food and Drugs administration (FDA) disinfecting the tank from all harmful bacteria, fungi, Algae & Protozoa, the active ingredient shall be Benzalkonium Chloride solution IP 4% W/V.				
	d) Removal of remaining sludge from the floor with the help of industrial vacuum cleaner.				
	e) Spraying of non-toxic, bio depreciable, eco friendly anti-bacterial agent certificate by Govt. approved laboratory to disinfect the tank from all the harmful pathogens. The dose utilize should be as per the OECD guidelines 423 adopted on 17th december 2001				

**Total 58316**

- Condition:
- 1 The work should be completed in 07 days.
  - 2 1.50 % water / electric charges will be deducted.
  - 3 Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
  - 4 Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.58316.00

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

Contractor

- 1 The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting Quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- 2 Sh. Ashok Tripathi, J.E. (C)
- 3 Ms. Kavita, J.A.C.T. to ensure the display of the tender notice on University website
- 4 Notice Board.

*Sof*

Executive Engineer

*K. K. K.*  
Executive Engineer